~ ~ 71*5(74 33

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT " CONTRACTIO COBE MR O PheE
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE . NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicall)le)
0006 11/02/98 ED0000~8219—000’7; cd '
6.1SSUED BY CODE ISSUEL 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other%;{em 6) CODE | ApMINt
US ARMY ENGR DIST NEW ORLEANS US ARMY ENGR DIST, NEW ORLEANS
PO BOX 60267 ATTN CELMN-CT
NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267 PO BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267
Sheila W. Enclade SC1(504) 862-1514
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. caunty Stata ~== 20 Cnda) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
DACW29-98-B-0112
X
CEMVN-ED-T F 98. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
(GEN'L CONST) 09/03/58
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
35 & 3P
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  1lcynd FACILITY CODE

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[xl The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [x] is extended, ] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning 1 _copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) | A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [Jis not, [ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
THE ABOVE NUMBERED SOLICITATION FOR COMPETITIVE 8(a), LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN,
LA & VIC., HURRICANE PROTECTION, HIGH LEVEL PLAN, FRONTING PROTECTION AT
PUMP STA. #6 ORLEANS PARISH - JEFFERSON PARISH 17TH ST. OUTFALL CANAL
(METAIRIE RELIEF), ORLEANS & JEFFERSON PARISHES, LA, IS HEREBY AMENDED AS
FOLLOWS :
BID OPENING DATE
BID OPENING DATE & TIME OF 9 NOVEMBER 1998 HAS BEEN CHANGED & WILL NOW OPEN
ON 16 NOVEMBER 1998,' 2:00 P.M., LOCAL TIME AT PLACE OF BID OPENING.

Except aé provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY
{Signature of person authorized to sign) : (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 ;STANbDId\%DGl;aRM 30 (REV. 10-83)
rescribed by
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 30-105 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




~~

SOLICITATION DACW29-98-B-0112
AMENDMENT NO. 0006
PAGE 2 OF 3

SECTION 00800

1. Page 00800-4, paragraph 5.c. (1). Delete this paragraph in its entirety and substitute the
following paragraph therefor:

“(1) Access Roads and Staging Areas. The available land based access routes
via Metairie Road to the pumping station are as follows:

a. For heavy construction equipment and piling more than 40 feet in
length, the available access route is via Metairie Road, to Lake Avenue to the West
Side of the pumping station.

b. For the supply of all other construction materials, the available
access route is via Metairie Road to Carrollton Avenue to Hyacinth Street to Lake
Avenue or Orpheum Avenue to the West Side of the pumping station.

c. Direct land side access to the East Side of the pumping station,
through the south side deck over the suction basin of the pumping station is not
available. '

d. In addition to the requirements stated in Section 02225, paragraph
7.1, the Contractor shall furnish and use manpower and equipment as necessary to
continuously keep any public street used free and clean of mud and other debris
from his hauling operations. This is necessary to insure safe operation of all
vehicles on public streets. The Contractor shall ‘provide truck wash racks, of his
own design, prior to entering onto any public street and leaving the work site. The
Contractor shall submit his plans for the wash racks to the Contracting Officer for
review. No hauling operations shall commence until the truck wash racks have
been installed. All trucks used for hauling material shall be pressure washed on the
wash racks prior to entering any public road. All truck wash rack wastewater shall
be intercepted before draining offsite. At pumping station, the water shall be
directed to the parish storm drainage system and the sediment removed and placed
within the embankment section. The Contractor shall provide a 12-foot wide
aggregate surfaced road between the wash rack and the paved surface. A separator
fabric conforming to Section 02245 shall be used underneath the bedding material.
Upon completion of the contract, the Contractor shall remove the truck wash racks,
aggregate surface road and appurtenances and restore the pumping station access
roads to pre-construction conditions. Unless stated elsewhere, no separate
measurement or payment will be made for the wash rack. Payment for work
covered under this section will be distributed throughout the existing bid items.




~~ —

SOLICITATION DACW29-98-8-0112
AMENDMENT NO. 0006
PAGE 3 OF 3

2. Page 00800-4, paragraph 5.c.(2). Delete the last sentence in this paragraph and
substitute the following: “The Contractor shall be responsible for the preservation of all
public and private property, and shall use every precaution necessary to prevent damage
thereto. If any direct or indirect damage is done to public or private property by or on
account of any act, omission, neglect, or misconduct in the execution of the work on the
part of the Contractor, such property shall be restored by the Contractor, at his/her expense,
to a condition similar or equal to that existing before the damage was done, or he/she shall
make good the damage in another manner acceptable to the Contracting Officer. The
Contractor shall notify the Contracting Officer 10 days in advance of the first use of any
public street and 30 days in advance of the proposed date of equipment access.

DRAWINGS
Make the following Pen and Ink corrections.

3. Drawing 2-3 of 2-7, Demolition Plan. Add note “Removal of discharge tube end
portion is not shown for clarity. For the removal detail, see drawing 6-18 of 6-18.”

4. Drawing 7-6 of 7-10, Catch Basin Details. On drawing “Elevation” change the “ 6” “
vertical measurement for bedding thickness to “ 9” “.




